
 
 

 

Term 1 2025 
Below is a list of key events occurring in Term 1 that may affect traffic around the school. 
Should you need to contact the school at any stage or wish to join the email distribution 
group, please do so via 02 8305 6200 or stcaths@stcaths.nsw.edu.au  

Thursday 30 January New students Welcome 
Day 

Junior school and 
senior school 

8.30am – 
11.00am 

Thursday 30 January Boarder’s Family BBQ Senior lawn 6.00pm – 7.30pm 
Friday 31 January First day of Term 1 All school 8.20am – 3.20pm 
Friday 31 January Parents welcome soiree Senior lawn 6.30pm – 9.00pm 

Thursday 13 February Year 7 welcome events Chapel, Jane 
Barker Hall 

5.00pm – 7.30pm 

Sunday 16 February St Cath’s and St Greg’s 
Boarding Sports Day 

Senior school 10.00am – 
4.00pm 

Tuesday 18 February Headmistress’ Induction 
Service 

JKSC and MPH 9.30am – 
12.00pm 

Thursday 20 February Junior School swimming 
carnival 

PAC 8.30am – 2.30pm 

Wednesday 26 
February 

Open Day PAC 8.00am – 
11.00am 

Saturday 1 March OGU Foundation Day 
AGM and Chapel Service 

Chapel and PAC 11.00am – 
2.00pm 

Tuesday 4 March Jane Barker Luncheon PAC 11.30am – 
2.30pm 

Friday 7 March International Women’s 
Day luncheon 

PAC 11.30am – 
3.00pm 

Tuesday 18 March K-12 Student free day  8.20am – 3.20pm 
Tuesday 25 March Foundation Board AGM PAC 6.30pm – 8.00pm 

Friday 11 April Last day of Term 1  8.20am – 3.20pm 

• Before school care 7am – 7.50am. 
• After school care 3pm – 6pm. 
• BTC after school activities 3pm – 7.30pm. 
• Holiday programs 7.30am – 6pm. 
• Aquatics programs and activities run weekdays from 6am – 8pm. 
• Aquatics programs and activities run weekends from 8am – 6pm.  
• Junior school sports training takes place from 6.30am – 8am each morning and from 

3pm – 7pm each afternoon. 
• Senior school sports training takes place from 6.30am – 8am each morning and from 

3.30 – 9pm each afternoon. 
• Saturday morning sports run from 7.30am – 12pm 
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